ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

All Official letters,
packages etc, should be
addressed to the
Registrar by designation
and not by name

Telegrams:
UNIVERSITY
Telephone: 284 4000
Fax: 0891 - 2755324

No. L.II (3)/ B.P. Ed. & D.P.Ed./Academic Calendars/2018. Visakhapatnam,
Dt: 21-07-2018.

FROM: THE REGISTRAR

To
i The Chairman,
Board of Studies (U.G.),
Department of Physical Education & Sports Sciences,
College of Arts & Commerce,
Andhra University,
Visakhapatnam.
2. The Principals of Affiliated Colleges offering B.P.Ed. & D.P.Ed. Courses.

Sir,

Sub : Academic Calendars of I & II years of B.P.ED & D.P.Ed. for
the academic year 2017-19 — Approval — Reg.

Ref...: Letter dated: 11-07-2018, received from the Head of the
Department of Physical Education & Sports Sciences, College
_of Arts & Commerce, A.U. '

* * %

With reference to the above, I am by direction to inform you that the
Academic Calendars of I & II years B.P.Ed. & D.P.Ed. for the academic year
2017-19 hawsbeen approved.

I request you to arrange to circulate the same to the Teaching staff and
Students.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
(T.V. SATYAVATHI DEVI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACADEMIC)
Copies to:

The Dean, Academic Affairs, A.U., Vsp.

The Dean, Examinations (PG. & Professional Courses), A.U., Vsp.
The Controller of Examination, A.U., Vsp.

The Superintendent E-VI Section, A.U., Vsp.

The Honorary Director, Computer Centre, A.U., Vsp.

The Web Master, A.U., Vsp.
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ACADEMIC CALENDER-2017-19 Batch (I year)

B.P.Ed & D.P.Ed Courses

Commencement of Classes

04-10-2017 (Wednesday

Deepavali

19-10-2017(Thursday)

Naagula Chavithi

23-10-2017(Monday)

( Christimas

25-12-2017(Monday)

Pongal holidays and Republic day

26-01-2018 (Friday)

12-01-2018 to 16-01-2018 (Friday to Tuesday)

Maha Shivaratri

13-02-2018(Tuesday)

A.U. 1*" Semester Practical’s

07-02-2018 to 10-02-2018 (Wednesday to Saturday)

A.U.1*" Semester Theory
Examinations

16-02-2018 (Friday) to 20-02-2018 ( Tuesday)

A.U. 2" Semester Practical’s

05-06-2018 to 08-06-2018 (Tuesday to Friday)

A.U.2"" Semester Theory

11-06-2018 to 14-06-2018 (Monday to Thursday)

Examinations
r Month W](;;l;lsng Programme List of Holidays
X Commencement of class work
October — 2017 22 from 04" October, 2017 8,15,19,22,23 & 29
B st -
November - 2017 26 tCCI:;SS o ey Sinid SeneRer 5,12,19 &26
December -2017 25 e werice: Tedching 3.10,17,24,25 & 31
Practice 10 days.
ad .. o 17,14,21,26 & 28 (112-01-2018 to
Tausry-20T8 2 Class work & 2™ mid semester '
test. 16-01-2018(Friday to Tuesday)
February - 2018 23 Class work. 4,11,13,18 &25
March -2018 sg . L Class WOTK | eaching 4,11,18 &25
Practice 10 days.
0 st .
April -2018 25 gjgs work, Imid'semester 1) ¢ 1595 & 29
T , nd . = .
May -2018 7 t(;lsz;ss work & 2™ mid semester 6.13.20 & 27
lune -2018 03 Class work. w1

Fotal working days 200

44

m)a o

Head'of the Department

Department of PMysical Education & Sports Sciences
Andhra University, Visakhapatnam-530 003




ACADEMIC CALENDER-2017-19 Batch (II year)

B.P.Ed & D.P.Ed Courses

Commencement of 11" year Classes

02-07-2018(Monday)

Independence day & Bakridu

15-08-2018 (Wednesday) 22-08-2018(Wednesday)

Krishnastami, Vinayaka Chaviti, &

Moharam

(Friday)

03-09-2018 ( Monday) 13-09-2018 (Thursday) 21-09-2018 ]

Gandhi Jayanthi & Dasara holidays

02-10-2018( Tuesday) 10-10-2018 ( Wednesday) to 18-10-
2018( Thursday) Dussera Holidays

Deepavali , Miladin nabi

07-11-2018( Wednesday) 21-11-2018 ( Wednesday)

A.U.3™ Semester Practical’s

16-11-2018 to 19-11-2018 (Friday to Monday)

A.U.3" Semester Theory
Examinations

20-11-2018 (Tuesday) to 24-11-2018 ( Saturday)

Christmas

25-12-2018(Tuesday)

Pongal holidays and Republic day

26-01-2019 (Saturday)

14-01-2019 to 19-01-2019 (Monday to Saturday)

Maha Shivaratri

04-03—2019( Monday)

AU, 4™ Semester Practical’s

01-04-2019 to 06-04-2019 (Monday iv Saturday)

A.U.4" Semester Theory

10-04-2019 (Wednesday) to 13-04-2019 ( Saturday)

Examinations
Working : . :
Month Days Programme List of Holidays
July -2018 25 Class work. 1,8,14,15,22 & 29
st .
August 2018 24 S;SS wolk S RISt | 1112 151990 & 35
September- Class work & Teaching.
2018 & Practice 10 days. %i:8:2,13, 16,21,23-% 30
, Class work 2" mid semester 2,7,21& 28 ( Dussera Holidays (
aiten=Slla be fest. 10-10-2018 t0 20-10-2018)
?O(’lvgember' 23 Class work. — 4,7,10,11,18, 21& 25
Decmber-2018 24 Class work. 2,8,9,16,23,25 & 30
Tanuary-2019 19 Class work & 1°" mid semester 6,12,13,20,26 & 27 (14-01-2019
U test. to 19-01-2019 Pongal Holidays)
February-2019 23 Class work. 3,9,10,17 & 24
nd -
March — 2019 25 s work 2 mid semester 5 49 10,15 &24

Total working days 200

74

Headof the Department

Department of Psical Education & Sports Sciences
Andhra University, Visakhapatnam-530 003




